



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case: IT-98-29/1-I
Date: 6 December 2004
Original: English

BEFORE TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Alphons Orie

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 6 December 2004

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

ORDER FOR DETENTION ON REMAND

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Chester Stamp

Counsel for the Accused:

I, **Judge Alphons Orié**, Judge of Trial Chamber I (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the Indictment in the *Prosecutor v Dragomir Milošević* filed on 24 April 1998;

NOTING that the Registry has advised that the accused Dragomir Milošević (“Accused”) has been detained and transferred to the seat of the Tribunal on 3 December 2004;

NOTING the President of the Tribunal’s Order of 3 December 2004 to assign the case of the Accused to Trial Chamber I for the purpose of the initial appearance;

NOTING the President of Trial Chamber I’s Order of 6 December 2004 to appoint me as judge of Trial Chamber I for the purpose of the initial appearance of the Accused;

PURSUANT TO RULE 64 of the Rule of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDER the detention on remand of Dragomir Milošević and enjoin the Commanding Officer of the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague to detain the accused until further order; and

CONFIRM that 3 December 2004 shall be the date from which for any purposes it shall be recorded that the Accused has been in the custody of the International Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 6th day of December 2004,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Alphons Orié
Judge of Trial Chamber I

[Seal of the Tribunal]