



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-PT
Date: 11 December 2006
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Pre-trial Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 11 December 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alex Whiting
Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

I, **Patrick Robinson**, a Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTE the Prosecution Motion Seeking Leave to Amend the Rule 65 *ter* Witness List, filed on 5 December 2006, and the Prosecution Motion for Leave to File an Updated Rule 65 *ter* Exhibit List, with Confidential Annex A, filed on 8 December 2006 (“Prosecution Motions”);

NOTE the scheduled commencement of trial on 10 January 2007;

CONSIDER that it is necessary, in light of the forthcoming start of trial, to adapt the time-limits for the responses by the Defence, and the Prosecution replies, if any, to the Prosecution Motions;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS and pursuant to Rule 54 of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence

HEREBY ORDER as follows:

- 1) The Defence shall file its responses to the Prosecution Motions by no later than 15 December 2006;
- 2) The Prosecution shall file its replies, if any, to the Defence responses, which are due by 15 December 2006, by no later than 18 December 2006.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eleventh day of December 2006

At The Hague

The Netherlands



Patrick Robinson
Pre-trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]