



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-PT

Date: 8 January 2007

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Pre-trial Judge
Judge Krister Thelin
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 8 January 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alex Whiting
Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

I, Patrick Robinson, a Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the “Scheduling Order Regarding Commencement of Trial”, issued on 28 November 2006, by which a pre-trial conference will be held on 9 January 2007 and the trial shall commence with opening statements on 10 January 2007;

CONSIDERING that due to unforeseen scheduling problems it is necessary to re-schedule the pre-trial conference and the commencement of trial with opening statements;

HEREBY ORDERS that

1. the pre-trial conference shall be held on 10 January 2007, starting at 14.15 in Courtroom I;
2. opening statements shall be presented on 11 January 2007, starting at 14.15 in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eighth day of January 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Patrick Robinson
Pre-trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]