

UNITED
NATIONS

11-98-29/1-T
ⓐ 2567 - ⓐ 2566
05 February 2007

2567



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-T

Date: 05 February 2007

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 5 February 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alex Whiting
Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

PURSUANT to Rules 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

HEREBY orders as follows:

There will be no hearings on:

- Friday 9 February 2007;
- Friday 23 February 2007;
- Monday 26 February 2007;
- Friday 9 March 2007;
- Friday 23 March 2007;
- Friday 30 March 2007;
- Monday 10 April until 16 April 2007.

The hearings scheduled on Friday 16 February 2007 and Friday 16 March 2007 will proceed as follows:

From 09.00 to 10.35;

From 10.55 to 12.30;

From 13.30 to 15.05;

From 15.25 to 17.00.

The hearing scheduled on Friday 2 March 2007 will proceed without any change to the schedule.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this fifth day of February 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]