



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-T

Date: 30 March 2007

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 30 March 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alex Whiting
Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING SEISED of “Combined Prosecution and Defence Motion to Amend 15 March 2007 Scheduling Order” filed 27 March 2007, in which the Parties request additional time before the end of the Prosecution case and the start of the Defence case, respectively;

NOTING the Scheduling Order of this Trial Chamber, filed 15 March 2007;

NOTING the arguments of the Parties;

NOTING the Trial Hearing of 29 March 2007;

CONSIDERING that granting additional time as requested would delay the start of the Defence case by approximately one month and that this will have a negative effect on the expeditiousness of the trial;

CONSIDERING however, in order to ensure the fairness of the trial, that it is appropriate to grant some additional time before the end of the Prosecution case and before the commencement of the Defence case;

PURSUANT TO Articles 20 (1) and 21 (4) (b) and (c) of the Statute and Rules 54, 65 *ter* (G) and (M), 73 *ter*, 84, 85 (A) (ii), and 98 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”),

HEREBY ORDERS that

1. The Trial Chamber will sit from 09.00 until 17.00 on Friday, 20 April 2007. It will also sit from 09.00 until 17.00 on Friday, 27 April 2007, provided that a Courtroom will be available in the afternoon. This will be confirmed as soon as possible;
2. The Prosecution case shall close on Wednesday, 2 May 2007;
3. Oral submissions of both Parties pursuant to Rule 98 *bis*, if any, shall be made on Thursday, 3 May 2007;
4. The submissions pursuant to Rule 98 *bis*, if any, are to be made within a time frame of one and a half hours for each Party
5. The decision pursuant to Rule 98 *bis* will be rendered on Thursday, 3 May 2007;

6. The Defence shall provide the Prosecution and the Trial Chamber with a list of their first 2 witnesses and the Rule 65 *ter* summaries for those two witnesses on 15 May 2007;
7. The Defence will file their submissions pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* on Monday, 21 May 2007, by 13.00 at the latest;
8. The Pre-Defence Conference shall take place on Thursday, 24 May 2007 and will last no longer than one and a half hours;
9. The Pre-Defence Conference shall be immediately followed by the Defence Opening Statement, which will last no longer than one and a half hours;
10. The first witness for the Defence will be heard on Thursday, 24 May 2007, following the Defence Opening Statement;
11. The Trial Chamber will not sit on Friday, 25 May 2007.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this thirtieth day of March 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]