



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-T

Date: 27 September 2007

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Date: 27 September 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

Public

DECISION ON ADMISSION OF DOCUMENTS

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING SEISED of a Defence motion regarding admission of documents, dated 26 September 2007, in which the Defence requests the admission of 30 documents;

NOTING that the Trial Chamber, by oral decision of 25 July 2007, deferred its decision on the admission of 62 documents tendered with witness Snežana Marinković-Jekić until such time that the Trial Chamber received the translation of those documents and did not admit into evidence a further 14 documents, for which no complete translation was available;

NOTING that the Trial Chamber, by decision of 24 September 2007, decided on the admission of 37 documents of those 62 documents;

NOTING that the Defence now requests the admission of an additional 30 of documents, which were tendered through witness Snežana Marinković-Jekić and for which no translation or no complete translation was available at the time of her testimony;

NOTING that the Prosecution notified the Trial Chamber that it does not intend to respond to the Defence Motion;

NOTING that documents 170D and 171D are identical and that, therefore, only one document of the two should be admitted;

CONSIDERING that the remaining documents are relevant and have probative value and, thus, are admitted into evidence;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 89 of the Rules,

ADMITS into evidence the following documents:

165D, 170D, 173D, 177D, 178D, 186D, 195D, 196D, 243D, 244D, 259D, 276D, 277D, 278D, 279D, 280D, 281D, 282D, 283D, 284D, 285D, 286D, 287D, 289D, 290D, 291D, 292D, 316D and 328D .

REQUESTS the Registrar, in light of the limited time available to the Parties until the filing of their final briefs, to assign exhibit numbers to the admitted documents listed above no later than 28 September 2007;

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this twenty-seventy day of September 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]