

Before:

Judge Patrick Lipton Robinson, Presiding
 Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua
 Judge Frederik Harhoff

IT-98-29/1-T

D 5440-D 5439

23 NOVEMBER 2007

5440

PK

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

Public Order

The Prosecutor
 v.
 Dragomir Milošević

Order to redact the public transcript
 and the public broadcast of a hearing


The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following blacked-out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 23 January 2007 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

LiveNote SR - [23/01/2007 Day 7]			
File Edit Transcript Search Annotate Issue Report Options Window Help			
22	11:35:30	Q.	How long have you lived in Sarajevo?
23	11:35:30	A.	All my life.
24	11:35:31	Q.	What is your training is education in?
25	11:35:40	A.	I went to secondary school for traffic.
43:1	11:35:45		[Redacted]
2	11:36:03	A.	I work for an Italian company.
3	11:36:03	Q.	Mr. Witness, how old were you when the war began?
4	11:36:03	A.	Fourteen.
5	11:36:03	Q.	Where were you living between August 1994 and November 1995?
6	11:36:07	A.	In Sarajevo.
7	11:36:14	Q.	In which part of --
8	11:36:16	JUDGE ROBINSON:	Can he just tell us what work he does for the
9	11:36:24	Italian company?	
10	11:36:24	THE WITNESS:	[Interpretation] I work with espresso coffee. I'm a
11	11:36:37	distributor.	
12	11:36:39	MS. MARCUS:	
13	11:36:39	Q.	What town were you living in at that time, between August 1994
14	11:36:45	and November 1995?	
15	11:36:48	A.	Novi Grad.
16	11:36:49	Q.	Between those dates - again, August 1994 and November 1995 - with
17	11:37:18	whom were you living?	
18	11:37:18	A.	With my mother and sister.
19	11:37:19	Q.	How did you get access to food?
20	11:37:19	A.	It was difficult.
21	11:37:19	Q.	Can you explain?
22	11:37:19	A.	There was a war on. Sarajevo was surrounded. It was difficult
23	11:37:21	to get any food aside from the humanitarian aid that kept arriving.	
24	11:37:34	Q.	And who was responsible for feeding your family?

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.



Patrick Robinson
 Presiding Judge