



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-T

Date: 4 December 2007

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua
Judge Frederik Harhoff

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Date: 4 December 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Stefan Waespi
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton
Mr. John Docherty

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING that the Prosecution and Defence final trial briefs were filed on Monday, 1 October 2007;

NOTING that closing arguments were heard on 9 and 10 October 2007 pursuant to Rule 86 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”);

CONSIDERING that the Presiding Judge declared the hearing closed on 10 October 2007 and that the Trial Chamber withdrew for deliberations thereafter pursuant to Rule 87 of the Rules;

PURSUANT TO Rule 98 *ter* of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDERS that the judgement in the present case shall be delivered on Wednesday, 12 December 2007, at 0900 hours in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this fourth day of December 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]