



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-29/1-A
Date: 11 November 2008
Original: English

THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Pre-Appeal Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 11 November 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Serge Brammertz

Counsel for Dragomir Milošević:

Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Ms. Branislava Isailović

mu

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal") and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;¹

CONSIDERING that pursuant to Rule 65bis(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules"), a status conference should be convened within one hundred and twenty days of the filing of a notice of appeal to allow any person in custody pending appeal the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including the mental and physical condition of that person;

CONSIDERING that the last status conference in the present case was held on 22 August 2008;


CONSIDERING that Dragomir Milošević is currently in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague pending appeal;

PURSUANT to Rule 65(B) of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDER that a status conference be held before me on Monday, 24 November 2008, at 8:00 a.m. in Courtroom II.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 11th day of November 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ Order Appointing the Pre-Appeal Judge, 13 February 2008.